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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2933
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2014
COMPUTER TRAINING THROUGH ITIS
Simha Shri Prathap

Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is presently imparting computer training through Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs);

(b) if so, the nature of the computer training provided; and

(c) if not, whether the Government proposes to impart computer training through ITIs and if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP (SHRI
RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a) to (c): The Government is imparting computer training through Industrial Training Institutes (ITIs) in the country in the following manner:

(i) Out of the total 126 trades, 10 trades are exclusively related to computer.
(ii) In other trades, wherever necessary relevant computer topics are covered in the curricula.
(iii) Information Technology Literacy course covering topics on basics of computers is taught as a module in the subject 'Employability Skills' which has been made compulsory for trainees undergoing training in any trade at all the Government and Private ITIs of the country.
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